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There follows a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by WNIN, Evansville, IN, along with the most significant 
programming treatment of those issues for the period 07/01/23 to 09/30/23.  This listing is by no means exhaustive.  The order 

in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance. 
 

Issue   Program Date  Time  Duration   Type/Description                 

      

Law and Justice    WNIN News  07/03/23 
 
 
 
 
 
 

12:00 PM 
  1:30 PM 
  3:00 PM 
   
   
 
   
 

1:09 A police officer and a suspect are 
dead after gunfire at the Perry 
County Hospital. WNIN’s John 
Gibson has the story… 
 

Education  WNIN News 07/03/23 
 
 
 

  6:45 AM 
  7:45 AM 
  5:30 PM  
    
 
 

1:00  The University of Evansville has 
announced the hiring of the team 
that will lead the implementation 
of the Promise Neighborhood 
Program. This is the five-year $62 
million program to support 
students and their families from 
‘cradle to career.’ WNIN’s Tim 
Jagielo has more…   

Miscellaneous     WNIN News 07/14/23 
 
 
 
 

  6:30 AM 
  7:30 AM 
  8:30 AM 
  4:30 PM 
    
 
 

1:03 Researchers in the Purdue 
Polytechnic Institute have created 
what they believe is a 
‘breakthrough’ type of fabric 
sensor…which could have 
impacts in the medical field. 
WNIN’s Tim Jagielo has details… 

Business and 
Commerce    

WNIN News 07/27/23 
 
 
07/28/23 

   4:00 PM 
   5:30 PM 
    
   7:30 AM 
   8:30 AM 
    

:52 Explore Evansville has partnered 
with seven of the area’s top 
attractions for an all-inclusive 
Attraction Pass. WNIN’s John 
Gibson has details… 

Transportation  
 
 

WNIN News 08/07/23 
 
 
 

   6:45 AM 
   7:45 AM 
   5:00 PM  
 
    
 

 :52 The Evansville Vanderburgh 
School Corporation is back to 
school this week…as WNIN’s Tim 
Jagielo tells us, the Indiana State 
Police wish to remind motorists to 
brake for school buses… 

Physical Health 
 
 

WNIN News 08/21/23 
 
 
 

   6:00 AM 
   6:45 AM 
   7:45 AM 
 
    

1:00 The Tri-State faces extreme heat 
and potentially unhealthy air. 
WNIN’s John Gibson has 
details… 
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Law and Justice  WNIN News 08/30/23 
 
 
08/31/23 

   3:00 PM 
   5:00 PM 
 
   7:00 AM 
   8:00 AM    
 
    
 

 :33 Evansville Police are 
investigating an animal cruelty 
case. WNIN’s John Gibson 
has the story… 
 

Education    WNIN News 08/30/23   6:00 AM 
  6:45 AM 
  7:45 AM 
  3:30 PM 
  5:30 PM 

:42 U.S. News and World Report 
says Evansville is home to the 
second best high school in the 
nation. WNIN’s John Gibson 
has details… 

Miscellaneous      WNIN News 09/08/23 
 
 
 
 

  6:00 AM 
  7:30 AM 
  8:30 AM 

1:03 September is Indiana 
Archaeology Month…the 
annual celebration of Indiana 
archaeological 
sites…including dozens of 
events statewide. As WNIN’s 
Tim Jagielo tells us, two 
events will be happening 
locally…including one on 
September 9

th
.  

 

Business and 
Commerce  

WNIN News 09/22/23 
 
 
 
 

  6:30 AM 
  7:30 AM 
  8:30 AM 
  4:00 PM 
   
 
 

:59 The Children’s Museum of 
Evansville is seeking financial 
support for a set of major 
upcoming projects. WNIN’s 
Tim Jagielo has more… 
 

Transportation  WNIN News  09/28/23 
 
 09/29/23 
 
 
 

  5:00 PM 
   
  6:45 AM 
  7:45 AM 

:55 The construction of a long-
awaited footbridge across U-S 
41 at Washington Avenue in 
Evansville was announced 
Thursday morning. As WNIN’s 
Tim Jagielo tells us…it should 
increase safety for 
pedestrians…especially 
students.  
 

Government and 
Politics    

WNIN News  09/29/23 
 
  
  
 

  6:00 AM 
  6:45 AM 
  7:45 AM 
  4:00 PM 
   
 

1:00 Evansville Mayor Lloyd 
Winnecke will have a job 
waiting for him when he leaves 
office. WNIN’s John Gibson 
has details… 
 

 
 
WNIN maintains a local-programming survey on the web page to ascertain local topics. Viewer/listener suggestions are 
shared with the production staff of both TV and radio. 


