WNIN-FM Standardized Radio Disclosure Form (Program/Topic Report) July-September 2023 Prepared by Jevin Redman FM Assistant Ops Director 10/05/2023

There follows a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by WNIN, Evansville, IN, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period 07/01/23 to 09/30/23. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Type/Description
Law and Justice	WNIN News	07/03/23	12:00 PM 1:30 PM 3:00 PM	1:09	A police officer and a suspect are dead after gunfire at the Perry County Hospital. WNIN's John Gibson has the story
Education	WNIN News	07/03/23	6:45 AM 7:45 AM 5:30 PM	1:00	The University of Evansville has announced the hiring of the team that will lead the implementation of the Promise Neighborhood Program. This is the five-year \$62 million program to support students and their families from 'cradle to career.' WNIN's Tim Jagielo has more
Miscellaneous	WNIN News	07/14/23	6:30 AM 7:30 AM 8:30 AM 4:30 PM	1:03	Researchers in the Purdue Polytechnic Institute have created what they believe is a 'breakthrough' type of fabric sensorwhich could have impacts in the medical field. WNIN's Tim Jagielo has details
Business and Commerce	WNIN News	07/27/23	4:00 PM 5:30 PM 7:30 AM 8:30 AM	:52	Explore Evansville has partnered with seven of the area's top attractions for an all-inclusive Attraction Pass. WNIN's John Gibson has details
Transportation	WNIN News	08/07/23	6:45 AM 7:45 AM 5:00 PM	:52	The Evansville Vanderburgh School Corporation is back to school this weekas WNIN's Tim Jagielo tells us, the Indiana State Police wish to remind motorists to brake for school buses
Physical Health	WNIN News	08/21/23	6:00 AM 6:45 AM 7:45 AM	1:00	The Tri-State faces extreme heat and potentially unhealthy air. WNIN's John Gibson has details

WNIN-FM Standardized Radio Disclosure Form (Program/Topic Report)
July-Sept 2023
Prepared by Jevin Redman
FM Assistant Ops Director
10/05/2023
Page 2

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Type/Description
Law and Justice	WNIN News	08/30/23	3:00 PM 5:00 PM 7:00 AM 8:00 AM	:33	Evansville Police are investigating an animal cruelty case. WNIN's John Gibson has the story
Education	WNIN News	08/30/23	6:00 AM 6:45 AM 7:45 AM 3:30 PM 5:30 PM	:42	U.S. News and World Report says Evansville is home to the second best high school in the nation. WNIN's John Gibson has details
Miscellaneous	WNIN News	09/08/23	6:00 AM 7:30 AM 8:30 AM	1:03	September is Indiana Archaeology Monththe annual celebration of Indiana archaeological sitesincluding dozens of events statewide. As WNIN's Tim Jagielo tells us, two events will be happening locallyincluding one on September 9 th .
Business and Commerce	WNIN News	09/22/23	6:30 AM 7:30 AM 8:30 AM 4:00 PM	:59	The Children's Museum of Evansville is seeking financial support for a set of major upcoming projects. WNIN's Tim Jagielo has more
Transportation	WNIN News	09/28/23	5:00 PM 6:45 AM 7:45 AM	:55	The construction of a long-awaited footbridge across U-S 41 at Washington Avenue in Evansville was announced Thursday morning. As WNIN's Tim Jagielo tells usit should increase safety for pedestriansespecially students.
Government and Politics	WNIN News	09/29/23	6:00 AM 6:45 AM 7:45 AM 4:00 PM	1:00	Evansville Mayor Lloyd Winnecke will have a job waiting for him when he leaves office. WNIN's John Gibson has details

WNIN maintains a local-programming survey on the web page to ascertain local topics. Viewer/listener suggestions are shared with the production staff of both TV and radio.